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At a glance: 

• 2,506 patients discharged today; 62,88,851 COVID-19 patients discharged after full recovery until 

today; Recovery rate in the state is 97.02%  

• 4,130 new cases in the state today 

• 64 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today. Case fatality rate is the state is 2.12%.  

• Out of 5,46,60,825 laboratory samples 64,82,117 have been tested positive (11.86%) for COVID-

19 until today. 

• Currently 3,02,196 people are in home quarantine and 2,013 people are in institutional 

quarantine. 

I. Active cases in the state:-    
As on today, there are 52,025 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are as follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

1 Mumbai 745846 723386 15991 2438 4031 

2 Thane 597668 579140 11322 35 7171 

3 Palghar 134704 131011 3293 14 386 

4 Raigad 189212 183965 4467 7 773 

5 Ratnagiri 76134 72691 2347 5 1091 

6 Sindhudurg 50788 48514 1353 15 906 

7 Pune 1122950 1087836 19296 349 15469 

8 Satara 240529 228278 6044 32 6175 

9 Sangli 202974 193933 5495 9 3537 

10 Kolhapur 204416 197586 5804 5 1021 

11 Solapur 206539 198458 5291 101 2689 

12 Nashik 405784 396430 8591 1 762 

13 Ahmednagar 312191 300561 6578 1 5051 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

14 Jalgaon 139902 137093 2709 32 68 

15 Nandurbar 39982 39031 947 3 1 

16 Dhule 46291 45626 654 11 0 

17 Aurangabad 155079 150329 4281 14 455 

18 Jalna 60417 59186 1203 1 27 

19 Beed 101851 98307 2713 7 824 

20 Latur 91557 88714 2419 6 418 

21 Parbhani 52332 51031 1227 19 55 

22 Hingoli 18448 17883 504 1 60 

23 Nanded 90754 88068 2655 6 25 

24 Osmanabad 66452 63929 1904 112 507 

25 Amaravati 96132 94440 1594 2 96 

26 Akola 58681 57238 1422 4 17 

27 Washim 41666 41024 635 3 4 

28 Buldhana 85126 84266 781 6 73 

29 Yavatmal 76266 74442 1808 4 12 

30 Nagpur 493170 483913 9131 71 55 

31 Wardha 58355 56971 1216 165 3 

32 Bhandara 60060 58923 1123 10 4 

33 Gondia 40548 39966 570 7 5 

34 Chandrapur 88800 87050 1559 4 187 

35 Gadchiroli 30367 29632 669 32 34 

 
Other 

states/country 
146 0 111 2 33 

 Total 6482117 6288851 137707 3534 52025 

 (Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is being 
updated at the district level.) 

 

 



II.  Cases:-   

4,130 new Covid-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive patients 
is now 64,82,117 District-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:  

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 413 745846 4 15991 

2 Thane 56 100224 1 2174 

3 TMC 54 140332 1 2098 

4 Navi Mumbai 86 117252 1 1962 

5 KDMC 113 149236 0 2772 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 8 21555 0 644 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 2 11132 0 484 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 32 57937 0 1188 

9 Palghar 5 55569 0 1225 

10 Vasai Virar MC 31 79135 0 2068 

11 Raigad 83 114791 6 3088 

12 Panvel MC 68 74421 0 1379 

 Mumbai circle total 951 1667430 13 35073 

13 Nashik 52 160237 0 3657 

14 Nashik MC 36 235445 2 4599 

15 Malegaon MC 1 10102 0 335 

16 Ahamadnagar 730 245285 17 4980 

17 Ahamadnagar MC 34 66906 0 1598 

18 Dhule 1 26267 0 363 

19 Dhule MC 0 20024 0 291 

20 Jalgaon 2 107031 0 2053 

21 Jalgaon MC 0 32871 0 656 

22 Nandurbar 1 39982 0 947 

 Nashik Circle total 857 944150 19 19479 

23 Pune 506 347625 7 6683 

24 PMC 218 512456 0 9124 

25 PCMC 191 262869 0 3489 

26 Solapur 297 173466 10 3830 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

27 Solapur MC 11 33073 0 1461 

28 Satara 337 240529 3 6044 

 Pune circle total 1560 1570018 20 30631 

29 Kolhapur 67 153807 0 4505 

30 Kolhapur MC 44 50609 1 1299 

31 Sangli 209 158575 2 4165 

32 Sangli MC 86 44399 0 1330 

33 Sindhudurg 37 50788 1 1353 

34 Ratnagiri 104 76134 5 2347 

 Kolhapur circle total 547 534312 9 14999 

35 Aurangabad 10 61578 0 1942 

36 Aurangabad MC 7 93501 0 2339 

37 Jalna 5 60417 0 1203 

38 Hingoli 0 18448 0 504 

39 Parbhani 2 34108 0 787 

40 Parbhani MC 0 18224 0 440 

 Aurangabad circle total 24 286276 0 7215 

41 Latur 11 68149 0 1784 

42 Latur MC 5 23408 0 635 

43 Osmanabad 53 66452 1 1904 

44 Beed 75 101851 2 2713 

45 Nanded 0 46634 0 1622 

46 Nanded MC 2 44120 0 1033 

 Latur circle total 146 350614 3 9691 

47 Akola 0 25487 0 654 

48 Akola MC 1 33194 0 768 

49 Amarawati 1 52434 0 988 

50 Amarawati MC 1 43698 0 606 

51 Yawatmal 2 76266 0 1808 

52 Buldhana 19 85126 0 781 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

53 Washim 3 41666 0 635 

 Akola Circle total 27 357871 0 6240 

54 Nagpur 0 129480 0 3078 

55 Nagpur MC 7 363690 0 6053 

56 Wardha 1 58355 0 1216 

57 Bhandara 1 60060 0 1123 

58 Gondia 3 40548 0 570 

59 Chandrapur 0 59268 0 1086 

60 Chandrapur MC 1 29532 0 473 

61 Gadchiroli 5 30367 0 669 

 Nagpur Circle total 18 771300 0 14268 

 Other states/Countries 0 146 0 111 

 Grand total 4130 6482117 64 137707 

 
  (This report is prepared based on, figures provided by the authorized laboratories on Central 
Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the availability of figures 
accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject to change.)

 
THIS REPORT IS PREPARED AS PER THE DATA AVAILABLE ON 4th September 2021 

State Corona Control Room: 020-2612 7394; 

Toll-free helpline: 104

 
 


